future acquisitions and strategic investment opportunities, although we have no current commitments for any such
acquisition or investment. Our management will retain broad discretion as to the allocation of the net proceeds from
this offering.

Until we use the net proceeds of this offering, we intend to invest the funds in short-term investments.

DILUTION

Adjusted net tangible book value dilution per share to the investor in this offering represents the difference between
the amount per share paid by this investor and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately
after completion of this offering. Assuming the sale by us of all 2,688,172 shares offered hereby at the offering price
of $1.86 per share and after deducting the placement agent�s fees and the estimated offering expenses payable by us,
our adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 would have been $0.28 per share of our common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in adjusted net tangible book value of $0.12 per share to our existing stockholders
and an immediate decrease in the pro forma net tangible book value of $1.58 per share to the investor participating in
this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 1.86
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013 $ 0.16
Increase per share attributable to investor participating in this
offering $ 0.12
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.28
Dilution per share to investor participating in this offering $ 1.58

The above discussion and table are based on 31,994,665 shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2013.
The information above excludes:

� 4,321,510 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options under our
stock option plan, at a weighted average exercise price of $3.60; and

� 1,547,974 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants at a weighted
average price of $6.07 per share.

To the extent options or warrants outstanding as of June 30, 2013 have been or may be exercised or other shares have
been or are issued, there may be further dilution to new investors.